

RCS 183/2023

Jaywant Vs. Pandurang

**Order below Exh. 17**

Heard learned advocate Shri. S.A. Patil for plaintiff and learned advocate Shri. P.V. Shinde for defendant Nos. 2, 3, 6 and 7 at length. Other defendants are absent. I have carefully perused the application, say (Exh.19) and record and given thoughtful consideration to the argument of both parties. This Court has granted interim order and thereby directed to maintain status-quo by both parties till filing say to the TI application, vide order dated 20/12/2023. The argument of no prima facie case to the plaintiff, defendants had not been heard at the time of granting interim order and other are not part of this application. It may be subject of main TI application. The defendant Nos. 2 and 3 have filed their written statement cum say (Exh.18) on today. But, defendant No.1 has not filed his say. Considering need of time to go through the written statement filed by defendant Nos. 2 and 3 at eleventh hours and earlier interim order, there is need to extend the interim order till next date. It will not cause harm or loss to anybody. Hence, interim order dated 20/12/2023 shall be extended till 06/01/2024 in the interest of justice.

2. Both parties shall take note and argue TI application (Exh.5) on 06/01/2024 at 11 a.m. In default no any applications of extension of status-quo will be entertained.

sd/-

Date : 02/01/2024  
Shirala.

(S.A. Surjuse)  
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Shirala

**Order below Exh. 18**

W.S. and reply are read and recorded.

sd/-

Date : 02/01/2024  
Shirala.

(S.A. Surjuse)  
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Shirala

**Order below Exh. 19**

Say is read and recorded.

sd/-

Date : 02/01/2024  
Shirala.

(S.A. Surjuse)  
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Shirala